Maple Grove Township
November 20, 2023 Meeting Agenda
7:00 p.m.

To view the meeting from a computer, tablet or smartphone go to:

https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCwIF4sVe7aglLWpUH256 CORA/videos

Call Meeting to Order

Pledge of Allegiance

Roll Call: ____Supervisor Krupp ____Treasurer Yaros ____Clerk Yaros
____Trustee Peterman ____Trustee Wendling

Welcome guest

Approval of Minutes
Public Comment

Fire Chief Andres Report
Treasurer Yaros Report
Clerk Yaros Report
Trustee Wendling Report
Trustee Peterman Report
Supervisor Krupp Report
Approval of Bill Report

Public Comment

Adjourn Time:



https://www.youtube.com/channel/UCwIF4sVe7agLWpUH256C0RA/videos

Maple Grove Township Board Meeting Minutes

Meeting Date: 2023/10/16- Presented by: Tish Yaros - Clerk

Meeting was held in person and virtual and called to order at 7:00 p.m. All board members were present except Treasurer
Yaros.

A motion was made by Trustee Wendling to approve the September 18, 2023 meeting minutes, seconded by Clerk Yaros.
Motion passed.

Chief Andres received a grant for fire gear for $10,000 with the assistance of Supervisor Krupp. They are working on
fulfilling both the Air packs and Fire gear grants. Andres noted that training was performed for tree stand rescues and noted
that they were in need of rescue ropes. These ropes will be covered by new donations to the Fire Department. Andres also
noted that they will be handing out Candy on Halloween from 6:00 p.m. - 8:00 p.m.

Clerk Yaros reported on several items:

e T Yaros and R. Sharpe attended the Clerk Retreat to get new Election updates

e The permanent Absentee Voter List will go away after 2024. Voters will have the option of signing up for the
Absentee Ballot List. This will provide the voter with a ballot for all elections once they select this option on the
Absentee Voter Application.

e There are bills currently going through the house and senate to remove local control over Wind and Solar farms in
Michigan. Everyone needs to contact their representatives if they want to maintain local control and have their
opinions heard if it comes into our community or not. These bills will put the decision with the State, not the
Township.

The new Tabulator has arrived but did not arrive in time for the November Election.
T. Yaros motion to increase the cost of waste services from $189 to $196 per household per our negotiated
contract, seconded by Supervisor Krupp. Motion passed.

e Reminder the Public Accuracy test will be performed immediately following this meeting.

Trustee Wendling reviewed the draft copy of the Master Plan that was discussed at the Planning Commission Meeting. All
changes/adds need to be in by November 1st. The survey will have a QR code that will go on the November Tax Bill.
Wendling also discussed the Job Duties that are currently being performed to maintain the Park. A job description will be
created and posted with the plan to have someone hired by March. It was also noted that the Flag at the Township Hall
should be replaced.

Trustee Peterman noted there will be a Public hearing to work on the County Park Plan on November 21st at 5:00 p.m. at
the Saginaw County Offices at 111 S. Michigan Ave., Room 200, Saginaw with the plan to adopt Park Plan in December.
Peterman also noted the mulch was delivered and distributed throughout the park and he thanked everyone that assisted
with this.

Saginaw County Commissioner, Denny Harris, gave an update on the status of millages at the County Level.

Supervisor Krupp discussed proposed changes to the Fee Schedule from the respective inspectors' suggestions. The
changes will be posted on the website. Supervisor Krupp motioned to approve the discussed changes, seconded by
Trustee Peterman. Motion passed. Krupp also noted that the Ferden Rd. bridge decking has been completed. The county
is compiling spare parts to repair the Bishop Road bridge. Once they know what they have, they will then get a cost for the
remaining parts and labor to fix the bridge. No estimate has been provided at this time.

Supervisor Krupp also encouraged residents to plan projects well in advance and start early. All of our inspectors (zoning,
building, etc.) work other jobs and are only contracted to work a certain number of hours in our Township. It may take time

for them to get back to you. The more time you have the easier the process will be.

Clerk Yaros motioned to pay bills 20764 thru 20829 for a total of $48,218.61, seconded by Supervisor Krupp. Motion
passed.

Public Comment: An issue was brought up about a need for Curbside Service with Waste Management.



Supervisor Krupp motioned to adjourn the meeting, seconded by Clerk Yaros. Motion passed. Meeting adjourned at 7:39
p.m.



Mid-Year Budget Amendment Information

Challenges

e | wanted to know how much cash we had “unencumbered”
e We have large swings in cash balances

Summary of Changes

1. Adjustments to get our numbers in alignment with the auditor
2. General ledger clean up which included things like:
a. Removing duplicate accounts
b. Inactivating unused accounts
3. Moving activity to the correct / appropriate GL (e.g office supplies logged under misc and/or
various fees put into the wrong GL)
4. Setup of appropriate accounts payable accounts vs logging as revenue
a. Bonds payable
b. Deposits for Hall Rental
c. Deposits for permits issued
5. Budget amendments to align budgets to accounts with activity
6. Budget amendments to ensure all lines have valid amount of budget

Work Remaining

1. Add fire truck installment plan into the system.
2. Getthe FD checking reconciled in the system.
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Journal Number Date JNL Description User
GL Number Description DR CR
148 04/01/2023 GJ ADJUSTMENTS FROM THE AUDIT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.005 FIRE DEPT CHECKING 5,861.76
101-000-018.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 14,147.36
101-000-019.000 TAXES RECEIVABLE 14,233.32
101-000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 22,227.86
101-000-078.000 DUE FROM GOVT UNITS 42,816.00
101-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 38,404.21
101-000-339.000 DEFERRED REVENUE 164,619.83
101-000-390.002 RESTRICTED 300.00
101-000-390.000 RETAINED EARNINGS 70,800.22
101-000-390.000 RETAINED EARNINGS 61,104.16
217,257.36 217,257.36
149 08/24/2023 GJ MOVING SET TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-402.001 TAX - SET ADMIN FEE 3,682.50
101-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 3,682.50
3,682.50 3,682.50
154 09/30/2023 GJ MOVE ASSESSING MONEY TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-257-700.010 ASSESSING SERVICES 6,840.00
101-257-801.008 ASSESSING SERVICES 6,840.00
6,840.00 6,840.00
157 09/30/2023 GJ MOVE TO RIGHT GLS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-101-717.000 MOVE WOKERS COMP TO CORRECT FUND 7,042.00
101-101-717.000 MOVE LIABILITY TO CORRECT GL 24,889.00
101-210-717.000 LIABILITY INS. 24,889.00
101-210-718.000 WORKERS COMP 7,042.00
31,931.00 31,931.00
158 06/30/2023 GJ KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-231.000 MOVING JUNE PAYMENT TO CORRECT GL 2,760.00
101-101-716.000 MOVING JUNE PAYMENT TO CORRECT GL 2,760.00
2,760.00 2,760.00
159 09/30/2023 GJ UPDATING THE SEPT PAYMENT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-231.000 CORRECT SEPT PENSION PAYMENT 2,760.00
101-101-716.000 CORRECT SEPT PENSION PAYMENT 2,760.00
2,760.00 2,760.00
160 09/26/2023 GJ DIDN'T MOVE IN SEPT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-402.000 TAX INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 7,649.27
703-000-001.003 CHECKING - TAX ACCOUNT 7,649.27
101-000-402.000 TAX INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 7,649.27
101-000-017.000 MONEY MARKET-1244 7,649.27
15,298.54 15,298.54
161 10/12/2023 GJ MOVING AUG/SEPT INCOME KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 7,682.93
703-000-001.003 CHECKING - TAX ACCOUNT 7,682.93
101-000-017.000 MONEY MARKET-1244 7,682.93
101-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 7,682.93
15,365.86 15,365.86
162 10/12/2023 GJ ADJUSTING FOR LAST OF SUMMER KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-222.002 NOT SURE WHERE THIS OVERAGE CAME FROM 63.00
703-000-001.003 CHECKING - TAX ACCOUNT 63.00
63.00 63.00
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163 09/29/2023 GJ SEPT INTEREST KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-002.000 SAVINGS-9530 312.55
101-000-665.000 INTEREST EARNED 312.55
312.55 312.55
164 09/29/2023 GJ MOVE MONEY FROM SWEEP TO ARPA KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 MGTWP ARPA FUNDS 0573 0.21
101-000-665.000 INTEREST EARNED 0.21
0.21 0.21
165 09/29/2023 GJ SEPT INTEREST EARNED KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 SEPT INTEREST EARNED 128.70
101-000-665.000 INTEREST EARNED - SEPT ARPA 128.70
128.70 128.70
166 08/25/2023 GJ CLOSE OUT SWEEP KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 TRANSFER TO CLOSE OUT SWEEP BALANCE 0.42
101-000-665.000 INTEREST EARNED - CLOSE OUT SWEEP 0.42
0.42 0.42
168 09/30/2023 GJ MOVING OFFICE EXPENSES KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-211-955.001 OFFICE FURNITURE 18,655.77
101-211-955.001 PAINTING 1,300.00
101-211-955.001 OFFICE REPAIRS 4,425.00
101-210-930.000 OFFICE FURNITURE UPGRADE 18,655.77
101-210-930.000 OFFICE PAINTING 1,300.00
101-210-930.000 OFFICE REPAIRS 4,425.00
24,380.77 24,380.77
170 09/30/2023 GJ MOVE ARPA BACK KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-211-955.001 OFFICE FURNITURE 18,655.77
101-211-955.001 PAINTING 1,300.00
101-211-955.001 OFFICE REPAIRS 4,425.00
101-210-930.000 OFFICE FURNITURE UPGRADE 18,655.77
101-210-930.000 OFFICE PAINTING 1,300.00
101-210-930.000 OFFICE REPAIRS 4,425.00
24,380.77 24,380.77
171 06/30/2023 GJ KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-228-704.007 BS&A UPGRADE - CONSULTING 5,235.00
101-211-955.001 BS&A UPGRADE - CONSULTING 5,235.00
5,235.00 5,235.00
172 05/15/2023 GJ MOVING ARPA FUNDS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-228-705.008 BS&A SOFTWARE UPGRADE 8,835.00
101-211-955.001 BS&A SOFTWARE UPGRADE 8,835.00
8,835.00 8,835.00
173 05/30/2023 GJ CONSOLIDATING SOFTWARE LICENSING KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-228-705.008 BS&A YEARLY LICENSING 925.00
101-228-801.006 BS&A YEARLY LICENSING 925.00
925.00 925.00
175 10/16/2023 GJ FIXING WHERE THIS WAS PAID FROM KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-101-957.000 DUES/TRNG/CONV/SCHOOLS/SEMINARS 2,292.00
101-210-933.000 GIS 2,292.00
2,292.00 2,292.00
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176 10/16/2023 GJ MOVE REST OF THE MONEY KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-101-957.000 GIS YEARLY DUES 700.00
101-210-933.000 GIS - YEARLY DUES 700.00
700.00 700.00
177 10/16/2023 GJ MOVING ARPA FOR BSA PAYMENT TO ALIGN KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 BSA SECOND PAYMENT 9,000.00
101-000-001.000 CHECKING-0321 9,000.00
9,000.00 9,000.00
178 10/16/2023 GJ ELECTRION ARPA TRANSFER KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 MGTWP ARPA FUNDS 0573 7,000.00
101-000-001.000 CHECKING-0321 7,000.00
7,000.00 7,000.00
179 10/16/2023 GJ MOVING ARPA TOWNSHIP MONEY KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 TOWNSHIP UPGRADE MONEY 4,000.00
101-000-001.000 TOWNSHIP UPGRADE MONEY 4,000.00
4,000.00 4,000.00
180 10/16/2023 GJ BS&A THIRD PAYMENT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 BSA THIRD PAYMENT 6,000.00
101-000-001.000 BSA THIRD PAYMENT 6,000.00
6,000.00 6,000.00
181 10/16/2023 GJ COVERING OCT BILLS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-017.000 OCTOBER BILLS 5,000.00
101-000-001.000 OCTOBER BILLS 5,000.00
5,000.00 5,000.00
182 10/16/2023 GJ WADE TRIM PAYMENT 1 KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 WADE TRIM PAYMENT 1 7,000.00
101-000-001.000 WADE TRIM PAYMENT 1 7,000.00
7,000.00 7,000.00
183 10/18/2023 GJ FIXING GL THAT WAS INCORRECTLY USED KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-101-955.000 MISCELLANEOUS 6,413.40
101-211-955.001 MASTER PLAN - FIRST PAYMENT 6,413.40
6,413.40 6,413.40
184 10/18/2023 GJ ADJUSTING FOR ARPA FUNDS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-262-971.000 NEW TABULATOR - ARPA FUNDS 6,650.00
101-211-955.001 NEW TABULATOR 6,650.00
6,650.00 6,650.00
185 10/18/2023 GJ MOVING TO CORRECT GL - AGAIN KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-257-700.010 OCTOBER ASSESSING CORRECTION 1,140.00
101-257-801.008 OCTOBER ASSESSING CORRECTION 1,140.00
1,140.00 1,140.00
188 10/24/2023 GJ FOUND PAID COUNTY TOO MUCH KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-222.002 NOT SURE WHERE THIS OVERAGE CAME FROM 63.00
703-000-001.003 CHECKING - TAX ACCOUNT 63.00
63.00 63.00
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191 09/30/2023 GJ MOVING APPA EXPENSE TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-336-971.001 FIRE STATION GENERATOR - FINAL PAYMENT 15,500.00
101-211-955.001 FIRE STATION GENERATOR - FINAL PAYMENT 15,500.00
15,500.00 15,500.00
193 06/30/2023 GJ MTA DUES TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-215-957.000 MTA DUES 2,017.12
101-210-957.000 MTA DUES 2,017.12
2,017.12 2,017.12
194 09/30/2023 GJ ELECTION TRAINING KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-215-957.000 ELECTION CONFERENCE 482.88
101-210-957.000 GINA / TISH ELECTION TRAINING 482.88
482.88 482.88
195 10/26/2023 GJ MOVING NEWSPAPER ARTICLE KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-336-801.002 VIEW NEWSPAPER CHARGE 48.60
101-336-955.000 VIEW NEWSPAPER CHARGE 48.60
48.60 48.60
200 10/31/2023 GJ INCORRECT FIX KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-001.003 20-09-4-10-1003-000 - OVERAGE NOT REFUND 0.60
703-000-275.000 20-09-4-10-1003-000 - OVERAGE NOT REFUND 0.60
0.60 0.60
198 10/31/2023 GJ FIXING AMOUNT NOT PAID OUT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-001.003 20-09-4-10-1003-000 - OVERAGE NOT REFUND 0.60
703-000-275.000 20-09-4-10-1003-000 - OVERAGE NOT REFUND 0.60
0.60 0.60
199 10/30/2023 GJ CINDY DEPOSITED - NOT SURE FOR WHAT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
703-000-001.003 CINDY DEPOSITED - NOT SURE FOR WHAT 6.00
703-000-274.000 CINDY DEPOSITED - NOT SURE FOR WHAT 6.00
6.00 6.00
201 10/31/2023 GJ ARPA INTEREST - OCT KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-001.002 ARPA OCT INTEREST 97.70
101-000-665.000 ARPA OCT INTEREST 97.70
97.70 97.70
202 10/31/2023 GJ OCT REVENUE SHARING KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-017.000 OCT SALES REVENUE PAYMENT 53,844.00
101-000-574.000 STATE SALES TAXES 53,844.00
53,844.00 53,844.00
203 10/31/2023 GJ SAVINGS SHADOW OCT INTEREST KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-002.000 SAVINGS-9530 312.61
101-000-665.000 INTEREST EARNED 312.61
312.61 312.61
204 11/03/2023 GJ INCREASING INTEREST KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-017.000 MOVING TO HIGHER INTEREST 40,000.00
101-000-002.000 FROM1244 TO HIGHER INTEREST 40,000.00
40,000.00 40,000.00
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205 10/31/2023 GJ MOVE ADMIN FEE TO RIGHT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-402.000 MOVING TO CORRECT GL 7,649.27
101-000-447.000 TAX - ADMIN FEE SUMMER AND WINTER 7,649.27
7,649.27 7,649.27
206 10/31/2023 GJ MOVING REMAINING ADMIN TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 1,227.65
101-000-447.000 TAX - ADMIN FEE SUMMER AND WINTER 1,227.65
1,227.65 1,227.65
207 05/31/2023 GJ MOVING TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-262-700.011 MAY ELECTION - MOVING TO CORRECT GL 2,000.00
101-215-703.004 MAY ELECTION - MOVING TO CORRECT GL 2,000.00
2,000.00 2,000.00
208 10/31/2023 GJ MOVING HALL DEPOSIT TO LIABILITY KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-255.000 DANELLE ROSS - HALL 100.00
101-000-255.000 JODY MILLER - HALL 200.00
101-000-255.000 WENDLING CHRISTMAS 50.00
101-000-255.000 ANNA CHRYSLER 100.00
101-000-255.000 CAROL SCHNEIDER CHRISTMAS 50.00
101-000-255.000 KIM PRASKI 100.00
101-000-255.000 BISHOP FAMILY CHRISTMAS 100.00
101-000-255.000 KNIEPER FAMILY CHRISTMAS 100.00
101-000-255.000 EDITH BISHOP 100.00
101-000-255.000 CHARLENE KLIEN 200.00
101-000-255.000 STEPHANIE STROUP 200.00
101-000-255.000 KIM PRASKI 200.00
101-000-668.000 HALL DEPOSIT 1,500.00
1,500.00 1,500.00
210 04/28/2023 GJ FIX ENTRIES TO RIGHT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-265-704.009 MOVE FOR SHEILA WENZLICK 100.00
101-265-704.009 MOVE FOR KATHYLN HOBSON 100.00
101-265-964.000 HALL DEPOSIT RETURN 200.00
200.00 200.00
211 05/31/2023 GJ MOVE FUNDS TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-265-704.009 MOVE FOR KARA WENDLING 100.00
101-265-704.009 MOVE FOR MONYA WENDLING 50.00
101-265-964.000 HALL DEPOSIT RETURN 150.00
150.00 150.00
212 05/31/2023 GJ MOVE TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-265-704.009 DUMPSTER KEYS AND WATER FILTERS 27.29
101-265-727.000 DUMPSTER KEYS AND WATER FILTERS 27.29
27.29 27.29
213 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT CORRECTIONS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-574.000 STATE SALES TAXES FROM PREV YEAR 42,816.00
101-000-078.000 DUE FROM GOVT UNITS 42,816.00
42,816.00 42,816.00
214 09/30/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-018.000 ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 14,147.36
101-000-405.000 REFUSE COLLECTION 9,232.46
101-000-451.000 TAX - SPEC ASSES - LIGHTING-MIST. CRK 30.00
101-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 4,884.90
14,147.36 14,147.36
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215 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-019.000 TAXES RECEIVABLE 4,715.95
101-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 3,340.15
101-000-447.000 TAX - ADMIN FEE SUMMER AND WINTER 1,375.80
4,715.95 4,715.95
216 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-123.000 PREPAID EXPENSES 8,002.00
101-528-804.004 REFUSE COLLECTION 8,002.00
8,002.00 8,002.00
217 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-528-804.004 PREVFY FEB 12,724.09
101-528-804.004 PREVFY MAR 12,948.93
101-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 25,673.02
25,673.02 25,673.02
218 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-665.000 INTEREST EARNED 0.42
101-000-390.000 RETAINED EARNINGS 0.42
0.42 0.42
219 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-202.000 ACCOUNTS PAYABLE 3,546.29
101-336-932.000 VEHICLE MAINTENANCE 3,546.29
3,546.29 3,546.29
220 09/29/2023 GJ POST AUDIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-202.000 TO TTA DELINQUENT TY2022 4,884.90
101-000-451.003 DELINQUIENT - TY2022 4,884.90
4,884.90 4,884.90
222 10/31/2023 GJ MOVING TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-448-804.002 MOVING TO CORRECT GL THRU OCT 396.04
101-265-920.000 MOVING TO CORRECT GL THRU OCT 396.04
396.04 396.04
224 05/31/2023 GJ MOVING DONATIONS TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-336-674.000 DONATIONS 50.00
101-000-674.000 DONATIONS 50.00
50.00 50.00
225 07/31/2023 GJ MOVING TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-336-674.000 DONATIONS 800.00
101-000-674.000 DONATIONS 800.00
800.00 800.00
227 11/07/2023 GJ MOVING TO NEW GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-336-920.000 MOVING TO MORE SPECIFIC GL 1,991.73
101-336-920.002 UTILITIES - FIRE STATION 1,991.73
1,991.73 1,991.73
228 11/07/2023 GJ MOVING TO MORE DETAILED GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-751-920.000 MOVING TO MORE DETAILED GL 368.44
101-751-920.003 UTILITIES - PARK 368.44
368.44 368.44
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231 09/29/2023 GJ MOVING TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-210-708.000 NANCY SUPPLIES - MOVE TO CORRECT GL 12.00
101-265-727.000 NANCY SUPPLIES - MOVE TO CORRECT GL 12.00
12.00 12.00
233 08/31/2023 GJ PAYLON DOOR MOVING TO ARPA GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-211-955.001 PAYLON DOOR MOVING TO ARPA GL 535.00
101-210-708.000 PAYLON DOOR MOVING TO ARPA GL 535.00
535.00 535.00
235 10/31/2023 GJ MORE DEPOSIT ADJUSTMENTS KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-255.000 ROLLOVER - DREXLER 50.00
101-265-964.000 BACKFILLING DREXLER ROLLOVER DEPOSIT 50.00
50.00 50.00
236 10/31/2023 GJ BACKFILLING HARRIS DEPOSIT - 2024 KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-255.000 2024 ROBERT HARRIS HALL RENTAL 300.00
101-265-964.000 2024 ROBERT HARRIS HALL RENTAL 300.00
300.00 300.00
237 06/30/2023 GJ CORRECTING REVENUE TO AP KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-476.001 CORRECTING FROM REVENUE TO AP 300.00
101-000-255.001 BUILDING PERMIT DEPOSIT 300.00
300.00 300.00
238 09/30/2023 GJ MOVING TO CORRECT GL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-701-955.000 MOVE FROM MISC TO ZBA 500.00
101-701-704.010 WES PETERMAN ZBA 500.00
500.00 500.00
Total: 649,568.55 649,568.55
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User: KIRK Entry Dates: 09/29/2023 to 11/12/2023
DB: Maple Grove Twp
Posted and Unposted Journal Entries
Journal Number Date JNL Description User
GL Number Description DR CR
150 09/30/2023 BA BUDGET CORRECT. TAX TO GENERAL KIRK
POSTED BY KIRK
101-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 70,000.00
101-000-402.001 TAX - SET ADMIN FEE 3,500.00
101-000-447.000 TAX - ADMIN FEE SUMMER AND WINTER 30,000.00
101-000-451.000 LIGHTING-MIST. CRK 650.00
703-000-402.000 TAX - INCOME/CURRENT PROPERTY TAXES 70,000.00